
GOVERMNENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 282 

ANSWERED ON 25
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2016 

 

SAND FROM RIVERS 

 

282.  SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

              औ         ग      
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to extract some sand from rivers with consent of State 

Governments in various States through National Highways Authority of India to construct 

national highways; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the National Highways Authority of India has held talks with any State Government 

in this regard; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

 

(b) Does not arise. 

 

(c) No, Madam. 

 

(d) Does not arise. 

 

******** 

 

 


